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producing high quality drugs at half jjhe normal cost; and

(b) it so, how much assistance is bP.ing given for this purpose?

The Minister of Healt11 (Dr. Sllshila Nayar): (a) Tile Orissa State Red Cross Blood Bank has a Pharmaceuti-
clII Division located at Cuttack and not at Bhubaneswar. This unit manufactures Calcium Gluconate, GILIcose, Glucose Saline. Normal Saline and water for injection. Manufacture of standard B.P. Tablets such as Sulpha, Vitamin. A.P.C. and Sodamint tablets was started about a month ago. From 8 comparative study of the sale rrices of the products of this unit and the sale prices of similar products manufactured by a few other firms it is observed that the Pharmaceutical Division's prices are certainly cheaper although the prices are not quite .alt thp normal cost.

(b) Red Cross has r~eived requisite assistance from the State Government.
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Agricultural Development Finance
Corporation

7tO. Shrl Warior: Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Questivn No.

1656 on the 25th August, 1962 and
state:

(a) whether Goverament have taken any decision in the matter of establishing an Agricultural Development FInance Corporation; and

(b) if so, what steps have been taken in the matter?

'nhe Minister of Finance (Shrl Morarji Desai): (a) and (b). The matter is still under consideration.

Import of Printing Machinery

741. Shri A. S. Saigal: Will the Minister of Works, Housing and Rehabilitation be pleased to state:

(a) the total value of printinl:
machinery imported for Government presses during the years 1957, 1958,
1959, 1960 and 1961 from general currency area; and

(b) the tot~l value of printi. ~

machinery imported for Governml ,':', presses during the years 1957 195 ... ,
1959, 1960 and 1961 from the rupee
account area?

The Minister of Works, HOllsing and Rehabilitation (~~rj Mehr Chand Khanna): (a) and (b). The infurma-
tion is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House in due courge.

Sharavathi lIydel Project

742. Shri Bishanchander Seth: Will the Mi c isteT of Irrigation and Power be pleJsed to state:

(a) whether it 'is a fact that the Mysore Government h3ve submilkd a design relating to the Shara\-athi Hydel Project to his Ministry;

(b) if so, the reactions uf the Government thereupon;

(c) when the project is likely to be commissioned;

(d) whether State Governm('nt ilave asked for release of foreign exchange for buying heavy equipments; and

